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1. Republican Presidential Nominee - 2016
Who do you think should be the Republican nominee for President in 20167

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Ted Cruz 11% 15% 7% 4% 9% 13% 19% 5% 13% 16% 12% 4%
Marco Rubio 5% 5% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 2% 4% 13% 5% 6%
Paul Ryan 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 13% 5% 2%
Chris Christie 16% 16% 17% 17% 12% 17% 22% 25% 12% 11% 18% 7%
Rand Paul 9% 11% 6% 5% 11% 10% 6% 5% 12% 7% 9% 8%
Jeb Bush 7% 10% 5% 11% 4% 8% 7% 7% 5% 12% 6% 12%
Other (Please
specify) 9% 10% 8% 7% 7% 11% 12% 10% 11% 3% 10% 5%
Not sure 38% 27% 47% 47% 44% 33% 25% 44% 39% 24% 34% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (480) (520) (190) (270) (371) (169) (337) (435) (228) (879) (121)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Ted Cruz 11% 13% 5% 6% 8% 9% 12% 14% 12% 11% 7% 10% 17%
Marco Rubio 5% 5% 1% 13% - 8% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 8% 3%
Paul Ryan 5% 5% 4% 4% 1% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6%
Chris Christie 16% 18% 18% 8% 7% 13% 19% 20% 23% 26% 16% 12% 17%
Rand Paul 9% 10% 1% 6% 9% 6% 10% 9% 9% 6% 10% 8% 10%
Jeb Bush 7% 7% 3% 10% 7% 9% 6% 5% 8% 3% 8% 9% 7%
Other (Please
specify) 9% 10% 9% 5% 16% 8% 7% 11% 7% 10% 10% 9% 8%
Not sure 38% 32% 59% 49% 52% 40% 36% 30% 28% 36% 41% 39% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000)  (797) (117) (86) (41) (350) (348) (174) (87) (158) (232) (324) (286)




